

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

| | | 3 | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| File #: R-163-21, Version: 1 | | | |
| A RESOLUTION PURSUAN APPROVING THE APPRO NEGOTIATED AMENDMEN' METRO DEPARTMENT SUPPORTING POLICY VHUNTZINGER - \$18,000.00 F | IT TO TOPRIATION TO TOP TO TO TOP TO TO TOP TO TO TOP TO TO TOP TO TO TOP TO TO | | NG NONCOMPETITIVELY RACT FOR LOUISVILLE LLNESS CONCERNING ESPONSE - (HOLDEN \$36,000.00). |
| BE IT RESOLVED BY THE L METRO GOVERNMENT AS FOLLOW | | TIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVIL | LE/JEFFERSON COUNTY |
| SECTION I: The following a | ppropriat | tion for the listed amendment to cont | ract is hereby approved: |
| DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH | I AND W | /ELLNESS | |
| \$18,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed | d amour | nt of \$36,000.00 for an amendme | ent to the noncompetitively |
| negotiated Professional Service Contr | ract with | Holden Huntzinger for supporting po | olicy work for Metro's COVID |
| -19 response from July 1, 2021 throug | gh June 3 | 30, 2022. | |
| SECTION II: This Resolution | shall tak | e effect upon its passage and appr | oval or otherwise becoming |
| law. | | | |
| Harward Metro Council Clerk | _ Sonya | James President of the Council | David |
| Fischer Mayor | Greg | Date | Approval |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEG | SALITY: | | |
| Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney | | | |
| BY: | | | |
| R-163-21 Health Department - PSC with Holden Huntzinger | | ment Resolution 112921.doc[pr] | |